



*rrpillai*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 666 OF 2022  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 10105 OF 2022**

Mr. Pravinchandra Vrajlal Doshi ... Appellant/Applicant

Vs.

Mrs.Pallavi Manhar Doshi and Others ... Respondents

Mr. Neveille Mukerji a/w. Mr. Asim Tirmizi i/b. Veritas Legal for the  
Appellant/Applicant.

Mr. Manoj Mhambrey for the Respondent No.1.

Ms. Shruti Salian i/b. Economic Laws Practice for Respondent No.3.

**CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.**

**DATE : 23<sup>rd</sup> JANUARY 2025**

**ORDER :**

1. This appeal is circulated on behalf of respondent no.1 i.e. original plaintiff as there is an order of stay operating against the plaintiff. Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that the amount permitted to be withdrawn by the impugned order is towards amount for alternative accommodation. He submits that the plaintiff is suffering hardship as she is already out of the original premises as the same has been demolished for new construction. He submits that even the newly constructed building is ready. He further



submits that the plaintiff is agreeable to file an undertaking that if the suit is dismissed she would return the amount that would be permitted to be withdrawn as per the impugned order. Learned counsel for the appellant seeks time on the ground that the arguing counsel is unavailable.

2. The appeal is pending for admission since 2022. By way of last chance to the appellant, list the appeal for admission on 5<sup>th</sup> February 2025. To be listed High on Board under the caption for "Admission".
3. It is clarified that no further adjournment will be granted.
4. Ad-interim relief already granted to continue till the next date.

**[GAURI GODSE, J.]**