



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 666 OF 2022

Mr. Pravinchandra Vrajlal Doshi .. Appellant
V/s.
Mrs. Pallavi Manhar Doshi and Others .. Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 10105 OF 2022
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 666 OF 2022

Mr. Neveille Mukerji a/ w Mr. Asim Tirmizi for Appellant/ Applicant.

Ms. Ankita P Rai i/b Mr. Manoj Mhambray for Respondent no. 1.

Mr. Bharatkumar Jain a/w Mr. Raj Adhia i/b Economic Laws Practice for
Respondent no. 3.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 25th FEBRUARY 2026

PC.:

1. Parties inform me that, in principle, the matter has been settled between them. However, the documentation to reflect such settlement is under process and the Developer is also required to be made a party to the said settlement.

2. Stand over to 17th March 2026.



2026:BHC-AS:19608

17. AO/666/2022
Mr. Pravinchandra vs. Mrs. Pallavi & Ors.

3. Till then, interim orders, if any, shall continue to operate.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Shubham Gadhavapatil