



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 666 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 10105 OF 2022

Mr. Pravinchandra Vrajlal Doshi ... Appellant

V/s.

Mrs. Pallavi Manhar Doshi & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Neveille Mukerji a/w. Mr. Asim Tirmizi i/b. RJD and Partners for
Applicant/Appellant.

Ms. Anita R. Pai i/b. Mr. Manoj s. Mhambray for Respondent no. 1.

Mr. Raj Adhia i/b. Economic Laws Practice for Respondent no. 3.

CORAM : FARHAN P DUBASH, J.

DATE : 17th MARCH 2026

P. C.:

1. The Parties have stated that the settlement, in principal has been arrived at between them and further moralities are required to be worked out.
2. Considering this stand over to 9th April 2026 under the caption 'For Settlement/Filing Consent Terms'.

(FARHAN P DUBASH, J.)

Ajay Jadhav