



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 666 OF 2022  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 10105 OF 2022

Mr. Pravinchandra Vrajlal Doshi .. Appellant

V/s.

Mrs. Pallavi Manhar Doshi & Ors. .. Respondents

---

Mr. Kunal Dwarkadas a/w. Mr. Neveille Mukerji and Mr. Asim Tirmizi i/b. RJD & Partners for Appellant.

Mr. Manoj S. Mhambrey a/w. Ms. Ankita Pai for Respondent no. 1.

Mr. Raj Adhia i/b. Economic Laws Practice for Respondent no. 3.

Mr. Pravinchandra V. Doshi – Appellant present.

---

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 23<sup>rd</sup> APRIL 2026

P. C.:

1. Parties have tendered the Consent Terms dated 23<sup>rd</sup> April 2026, that are entered into between the Appellant and Respondent no. 1. Both parties are present in Court today and confirm their signatures on the Consent Terms and state that its contents accurately record the settlement that is arrived at between them. The undertakings recorded in the Consent Terms are accepted and treated as undertakings given to this Court. Considering this, the said Consent Terms are taken on record and marked –‘X’ for identification.



2. Parties state that the present Appeal From Order can be disposed of in terms of the understanding which is arrived at between them and recorded in the said Consent Terms.
3. As more particularly set out in paragraph 8 of the said Consent Terms, the Trial Court shall permit the Appellant and Respondent no. 1 to withdraw their respective shares of the amounts deposited before the Trial Court, together with the interest accrued thereon as per the agreement between them that is set out in paragraph no. 7.
4. Considering the above, the present Appeal From Order is disposed of accordingly in terms of the said understanding recorded in the Consent Terms. There shall be no order as to costs.
5. All pending Interim Applications taken out in the present Appeal From Order, if any, also stand disposed of in terms of this order, and all interim orders passed, therein if any, also stand vacated.

( FARHAN P. DUBASH, J. )

*Ajay Jadhav*